
Uranium Energy Corp Exploration Drilling Results

Burke Hollow Project

Bee County, Texas

HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_149.5-362.0 22/08/2012 420 185.5 21.5 0.032 0.690 179.5 37.5 0.137 5.133 180' Sand

BH_150.5-358.0 11/09/2012 420 189.0 10.0 0.030 0.297 186.0 23 0.158 3.623 180' Sand

BH_150.0-362.0 08/08/2012 420 187.5 21.0 0.041 0.854 187.0 21 0.120 2.517 180' Sand

BH_148.5-340.0 07/09/2012 340 186.5 15.5 0.049 0.765 181.0 28.5 0.084 2.394 180' Sand

BH_149.0-366.0 29/08/2012 420 200.0 6.5 0.139 0.905 200.5 17.5 0.092 1.617 180' Sand

BH_143.0-352.0 06/08/2012 420 191.0 8.5 0.036 0.309 186.0 13 0.120 1.562 180' Sand

BH_149.0-340.0 30/08/2012 380 187.0 13.0 0.036 0.471 183.0 21.5 0.070 1.500 180' Sand

BH_152.0-361.0 14/09/2012 340 198.5 6.5 0.016 0.105 191.0 17.5 0.080 1.397 180' Sand

BH_149.5-366.0 24/08/2012 420 192.5 14.5 0.033 0.472 190.0 23 0.056 1.290 180' Sand

BH_149.0-364.0 12/09/2012 400 198.0 7.5 0.022 0.161 196.0 12.5 0.103 1.288 180' Sand

BH_151.5-337.5 20/09/2012 340 192.0 10.5 0.021 0.225 191.0 9.5 0.127 1.209 180' Sand

BH_150.5-362.0 13/08/2012 420 186.0 18.0 0.028 0.506 186.0 20.5 0.058 1.195 180' Sand

BH_151.5-360.5 10/09/2012 420 187.5 18.5 0.034 0.625 183.5 23.5 0.048 1.139 180' Sand

BH_150.3-368.5 14/09/2012 400 198.5 3.0 0.016 0.047 188.5 19 0.059 1.122 180' Sand

BH_164.0-388.0 25/09/2012 420 207.0 12.5 0.034 0.419 205.5 12.5 0.089 1.108 180' Sand

BH_155.0-382.0 19/09/2012 420 196.0 5.0 0.019 0.094 192.0 14 0.076 1.068 180' Sand

BH_150.5-356.0 12/09/2012 420 195.0 4.5 0.015 0.069 181.0 21 0.049 1.026 180' Sand

BH_144.0-350.0 24/05/2012 520 183.0 6.5 0.017 0.111 181.5 19.5 0.051 0.991 180' Sand

BH_147.5-354.0 21/08/2012 420 185.5 9.5 0.033 0.316 184.0 20 0.049 0.978 180' Sand

BH_149.5-364.0 21/08/2012 420 194.5 10.0 0.021 0.207 183.5 22 0.041 0.912 180' Sand

BH_143.0-349.0 04/09/2012 420 181.5 5.0 0.015 0.076 178.0 20.5 0.042 0.857 180' Sand

BH_151.5-358.0 30/08/2012 420 188.5 10.0 0.020 0.204 183.0 18 0.046 0.831 180' Sand

BH_149.3-368.0 29/08/2012 370 189.5 10.5 0.027 0.289 186.5 22 0.037 0.818 180' Sand

BH_150.0-339.0 25/07/2012 300 186.5 17.0 0.020 0.332 186.5 13 0.062 0.807 180' Sand

BH_142.5-352.0 05/06/2012 420 191.5 8.5 0.015 0.131 182.5 23 0.033 0.765 180' Sand

BH_145.0-352.5 26/07/2012 420 192.0 12.5 0.025 0.308 193.5 11 0.066 0.723 180' Sand

BH_150.0-364.0 31/08/2012 420 193.0 11.0 0.018 0.282 191.5 15.5 0.041 0.641 180' Sand

GAMMA VALUES PFN VALUES



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_152.3-338.0 27/08/2012 420 196.5 7.5 0.020 0.149 195.0 20 0.032 0.630 180' Sand

BH_141.0-347.5 22/08/2012 420 178.5 5.0 0.019 0.094 176.0 15 0.040 0.597 180' Sand

BH_154.5-382.0 24/09/2012 400 194.5 8.5 0.022 0.188 191.0 12 0.050 0.596 180' Sand

BH_146.0-354.0 19/07/2012 420 192.0 13.5 0.018 0.242 192.5 13 0.044 0.570 180' Sand

BH_149.0-366.0 29/08/2012 420 190.5 7.5 0.019 0.139 188.5 11.5 0.047 0.545 180' Sand

BH_132.0-346.0 15/06/2012 420 193.5 9.5 0.025 0.240 194.5 8 0.067 0.538 180' Sand

BH_164.0-385.5 24/09/2012 420 208.0 12.0 0.021 0.251 207.0 10 0.049 0.495 180' Sand

BH_143.0-350.0 30/05/2012 400 184.0 4.0 0.018 0.073 182.0 10 0.049 0.493 180' Sand

BH_164.0-386.0 13/09/2012 420 207.5 13.5 0.025 0.337 206.5 13.5 0.034 0.459 180' Sand

BH_148.5-341.5 06/08/2012 320 184.5 10.5 0.025 0.265 182.0 12.5 0.036 0.455 180' Sand

BH_144.0-351.0 26/06/2012 420 183.5 8.2 0.020 0.171 186.0 9.5 0.045 0.424 180' Sand

BH_151.0-358.0 06/08/2012 420 190.5 7.5 0.025 0.187 189.5 8 0.053 0.423 180' Sand

BH_152.5-325.0 30/08/2012 420 185.5 5.0 0.018 0.090 183.5 14.5 0.029 0.414 180' Sand

BH_150.0-356.0 10/08/2012 420 194.5 7.0 0.025 0.172 193.0 9 0.043 0.389 180' Sand

BH_143.5-360.0 04/07/2012 420 201.0 2.5 0.014 0.034 201.0 9.5 0.041 0.389 180' Sand

BH_144.5-351.0 22/08/2012 420 188.0 8.0 0.015 0.117 190.5 15.5 0.024 0.375 180' Sand

BH_146.5-343.0 10/08/2012 420 193.5 6.5 0.012 0.078 195.0 13 0.027 0.357 180' Sand

BH_156.5-326.0 19/09/2012 360 195.0 2.5 0.018 0.045 194.0 5.5 0.061 0.338 180' Sand

BH_144.5-344.5 13/09/2012 340 181.0 10.0 0.014 0.135 180.0 11 0.029 0.321 180' Sand

BH_144.0-351.0 26/06/2012 420 196.5 5.0 0.021 0.106 196.5 5.5 0.058 0.317 180' Sand

BH_143.0-360.0 06/06/2012 400 201.0 5.0 0.016 0.079 198.0 12.5 0.025 0.312 180' Sand

BH_151.0-360.0 23/08/2012 420 189.5 10.5 0.024 0.252 195.0 5 0.060 0.299 180' Sand

BH_146.0-352.0 01/08/2012 420 189.0 4.0 0.016 0.064 188.0 12 0.025 0.299 180' Sand

BH_148.5-366.0 06/08/2012 420 199.0 7.5 0.023 0.175 201.5 7.5 0.040 0.296 180' Sand

BH_144.0-353.5 22/05/2012 820 198.5 3.0 0.012 0.037 194.0 11 0.026 0.285 180' Sand

BH_144.5-344.5 13/09/2012 340 195.0 10.0 0.022 0.215 195.5 6 0.046 0.275 180' Sand

BH_144.5-345.0 21/09/2012 340 195.0 5.5 0.029 0.158 195.0 7 0.037 0.261 180' Sand

BH_148.0-358.0 01/08/2012 420 201.0 3.0 0.020 0.059 202.0 3 0.086 0.259 180' Sand

BH_145.0-344.0 07/09/2012 340 185.5 5.5 0.012 0.066 182.0 9 0.028 0.254 180' Sand

BH_155.0-374.0 26/09/2012 360 196.0 6.5 0.018 0.117 190.5 11.5 0.025 0.247 180' Sand

BH_150.0-356.0 10/08/2012 420 186.0 7.0 0.013 0.094 183.5 9 0.027 0.241 180' Sand

BH_145.0-344.0 07/09/2012 340 195.0 5.0 0.015 0.076 191.5 7 0.032 0.227 180' Sand

BH_151.5-326.0 10/08/2012 420 182.5 2.0 0.014 0.029 178.0 9 0.023 0.209 180' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_154.0-374.0 12/09/2012 360 193.5 4.0 0.014 0.056 193.0 5.5 0.027 0.151 180' Sand

BH_148.5-341.5 06/08/2012 320 199.0 4.5 0.017 0.076 199.5 4.5 0.033 0.149 180' Sand

BH_143.5-351.0 03/07/2012 420 196.0 2.0 0.010 0.020 193.5 6 0.024 0.146 180' Sand

BH_151.0-326.0 24/08/2012 300 179.0 2.0 0.013 0.025 176.0 6 0.021 0.124 180' Sand

BH_143.5-349.0 03/08/2012 420 181.5 4.0 0.013 0.054 180.5 4.5 0.027 0.121 180' Sand

BH_145.0-358.0 19/07/2012 420 199.0 4.0 0.022 0.087 199.5 4 0.028 0.113 180' Sand

BH_148.0-377.5 13/08/2012 660 196.0 1.0 0.012 0.012 197.0 6 0.018 0.109 180' Sand

BH_145.0-356.0 13/07/2012 420 204.0 2.5 0.010 0.026 204.0 4 0.019 0.075 180' Sand

BH_143.5-370.0 23/07/2012 640 203.0 4.0 0.015 0.061 203.5 3 0.017 0.052 180' Sand

BH_152.5-377.5 28/09/2012 420 196.5 6.0 0.020 0.120 199.5 1 0.014 0.014 180' Sand

BH_144.5-344.0 24/07/2012 420 192.0 11.0 0.025 0.278 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_147.0-354.0 12/07/2012 620 189.5 7.0 0.027 0.189 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_151.0-377.5 12/09/2012 460 199.0 8.0 0.019 0.150 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-349.0 11/06/2012 420 196.0 6.0 0.024 0.142 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.5-350.0 11/06/2012 420 182.5 6.5 0.021 0.137 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_128.0-346.0 15/06/2012 420 202.0 6.0 0.021 0.129 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_128.0-350.0 26/06/2012 420 206.0 8.5 0.014 0.121 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_149.0-377.5 28/08/2012 460 202.5 6.5 0.017 0.109 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_145.5-370.0 31/07/2012 420 196.5 7.5 0.014 0.108 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.8-362.0 20/07/2012 420 193.0 7.0 0.015 0.104 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_136.5-354.0 23/05/2012 820 198.0 7.0 0.015 0.104 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-348.5 14/06/2012 420 197.0 4.0 0.020 0.078 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-348.0 04/06/2012 420 180.5 5.5 0.014 0.078 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_150.5-377.5 07/09/2012 460 199.0 5.0 0.014 0.071 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-346.0 09/08/2012 420 185.5 5.5 0.012 0.066 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_169.5-337.5 03/08/2012 420 178.0 3.5 0.017 0.059 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_170.5-337.5 09/08/2012 660 177.0 4.0 0.013 0.054 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-352.0 14/06/2012 420 187.0 4.0 0.012 0.048 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_146.0-360.0 31/07/2012 660 200.5 3.5 0.014 0.047 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-354.0 11/06/2012 420 195.0 3.0 0.015 0.046 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.0-346.0 23/07/2012 420 186.0 3.5 0.013 0.045 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_140.0-348.0 18/06/2012 420 178.0 3.5 0.013 0.044 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-390.0 03/08/2012 640 196.5 3.5 0.012 0.043 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_152.0-374.0 06/09/2012 660 200.5 2.5 0.015 0.038 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_141.5-365.5 19/06/2012 940 199.5 3.0 0.012 0.035 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_152.0-358.0 09/08/2012 420 199.5 2.0 0.017 0.034 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_146.5-358.0 26/07/2012 420 201.5 3.0 0.012 0.034 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_151.5-370.0 05/09/2012 400 203.5 2.0 0.016 0.032 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.0-358.0 13/06/2012 420 201.0 2.5 0.013 0.032 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-344.0 04/09/2012 420 198.5 3.0 0.011 0.032 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.5-366.0 20/07/2012 640 205.5 2.0 0.016 0.031 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_132.0-377.5 02/08/2012 660 203.5 2.0 0.014 0.027 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.5-362.0 27/07/2012 420 200.5 2.5 0.011 0.027 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.5-358.0 03/07/2012 400 203.5 2.5 0.011 0.027 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_124.0-352.0 26/06/2012 420 207.5 2.0 0.013 0.026 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_147.5-341.5 24/07/2012 300 201.5 2.0 0.012 0.024 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_142.5-350.0 01/06/2012 400 198.0 2.0 0.011 0.022 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-396.0 02/08/2012 420 184.0 1.5 0.011 0.016 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_158.3-333.0 31/08/2012 340 196.5 1.5 0.011 0.016 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-356.0 09/07/2012 420 203.5 1.5 0.011 0.016 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_153.0-370.0 11/09/2012 420 196.5 1.0 0.013 0.013 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_147.5-370.1 08/08/2012 660 200.5 1.0 0.011 0.011 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-346.0 25/05/2012 400 196.0 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_156.5-325.0 27/09/2012 440 196.0 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_156.0-382.0 16/08/2012 660 196.5 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_145.0-354.0 02/07/2012 420 200.0 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.0-358.0 23/05/2012 820 202.5 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_143.0-358.0 05/06/2012 400 205.0 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_152.5-323.5 22/08/2012 300 191.5 0.5 0.011 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_154.5-354.0 26/09/2012 660 193.5 0.5 0.010 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_136.5-370.0 04/07/2012 920 204.5 0.5 0.010 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_156.0-390.0 15/08/2012 560 190.0 20.0 8X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_192.0-290.0 06/09/2012 420 205.0 5.0 7X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_152.5-326.0 30/07/2012 420 177.0 10.0 5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_156.0-384.0 10/09/2012 400 190.0 10.0 5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_136.5-322.1 20/07/2012 920 192.0 5.0 5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_132.0-350.0 26/06/2012 420 167.0 10.0 5-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_161.0-336.0 19/09/2012 360 162.0 40.0 4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_158.0-318.0 28/08/2012 660 170.0 10.0 4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_152.5-322.0 31/07/2012 660 173.0 10.0 4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_156.0-322.0 21/08/2012 660 160.0 40.0 4-8X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_147.5-343.0 17/08/2012 420 174.0 60.0 4-8X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_160.5-336.5 31/08/2012 340 160.0 50.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_169.0-329.0 14/08/2012 680 162.0 45.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_150.0-354.0 26/07/2012 660 170.0 30.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_200.0-323.0 14/09/2012 360 185.0 35.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_178.0-358.0 17/08/2012 660 190.0 20.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_151.5-330.0 27/07/2012 660 204.0 5.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_144.5-334.0 31/05/2012 820 202.0 20.0 3-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_126.0-392.0 28/06/2012 420 203.0 40.0 3-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_169.5-340.0 28/08/2012 420 160.0 50.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_137.0-353.0 04/09/2012 420 175.0 60.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_152.0-342.5 31/07/2012 420 180.0 30.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_155.0-350.0 27/09/2012 460 170.0 40.0 2X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_126.5-388.0 26/07/2012 420 202.0 60.0 2-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_135.5-394.0 18/07/2012 620 207.0 60.0 2-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_200.0-290.0 05/07/2012 920 185.0 25.0 2-3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 180' Sand

BH_146.5-344.0 20/09/2012 340 220.0 6.5 0.053 0.346 214.0 10 0.065 0.647 220' Sand

BH_144.5-345.0 21/09/2012 340 211.5 12.0 0.017 0.207 207.5 14 0.031 0.433 220' Sand

BH_146.5-345.0 26/09/2012 420 217.5 8.5 0.020 0.167 217.0 10.5 0.041 0.430 220' Sand

BH_142.5-352.0 05/06/2012 420 218.0 4.0 0.022 0.088 213.5 9.5 0.045 0.423 220' Sand

BH_144.0-344.0 04/09/2012 420 223.0 2.5 0.024 0.060 217.0 11.5 0.028 0.327 220' Sand

BH_144.0-353.5 22/05/2012 820 215.5 4.0 0.028 0.111 214.5 8 0.039 0.314 220' Sand

BH_143.0-356.0 04/06/2012 420 224.5 3.5 0.013 0.047 222.5 10 0.021 0.209 220' Sand

BH_142.5-349.0 07/08/2012 420 221.0 2.5 0.016 0.041 221.0 4 0.023 0.091 220' Sand

BH_145.0-344.0 07/09/2012 340 214.0 2.0 0.012 0.023 216.0 3.5 0.017 0.059 220' Sand

BH_142.5-356.0 06/06/2012 420 224.5 10.5 0.023 0.240 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_142.0-354.0 11/06/2012 420 228.0 3.0 0.021 0.064 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_142.0-352.0 14/06/2012 420 221.5 3.5 0.017 0.060 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_142.0-348.5 14/06/2012 420 221.0 4.5 0.013 0.058 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_140.0-322.0 07/08/2012 440 219.5 2.0 0.013 0.025 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_207.5-354.8 10/09/2012 420 223.5 1.5 0.015 0.023 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_142.8-354.0 01/06/2012 400 224.5 1.5 0.011 0.017 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_154.0-370.0 24/09/2012 400 210.5 1.0 0.012 0.012 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_148.0-338.0 17/07/2012 640 223.0 1.0 0.012 0.012 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_139.8-346.0 04/06/2012 860 221.5 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_203.5-355.0 27/08/2012 460 222.5 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_148.5-334.0 18/07/2012 360 223.5 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_120.0-354.0 29/06/2012 920 210.0 35.0 4-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_168.0-346.0 10/08/2012 660 230.0 60.0 4-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_172.0-370.0 08/08/2012 420 230.0 7.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_148.5-329.5 03/08/2012 300 215.0 15.0 3-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_123.5-384.0 12/07/2012 620 210.0 30.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_92.5-321.5 27/06/2012 420 210.0 45.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_124.0-358.0 10/07/2012 620 213.0 50.0 3-4X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_104.5-321.5 30/05/2012 820 225.0 60.0 2-3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 220' Sand

BH_120.5-392.0 18/07/2012 420 244.5 9.0 0.020 0.179 243.5 10 0.037 0.367 240' Sand

BH_121.0-392.0 05/07/2012 420 247.0 12.0 0.016 0.192 244.5 13 0.023 0.299 240' Sand

BH_122.0-384.0 01/08/2012 420 250.0 2.5 0.016 0.039 247.0 8.0 0.028 0.225 240' Sand

BH_126.5-380.0 27/07/2012 420 252.0 4.5 0.027 0.120 252.0 5 0.025 0.126 240' Sand

BH_120.0-392.0 29/06/2012 420 263.0 1.0 0.011 0.011 262.5 0.5 0.024 0.012 240' Sand

BH_121.0-384.0 27/06/2012 420 238.0 3.5 0.016 0.054 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_128.0-350.0 26/06/2012 420 243.0 2.5 0.015 0.036 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_160.5-338.0 24/08/2012 660 259.0 3.0 0.012 0.036 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_124.0-356.0 03/07/2012 420 245.0 2.5 0.013 0.033 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_140.5-397.5 31/07/2012 420 257.0 2.0 0.012 0.025 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_125.0-380.0 25/07/2012 420 252.0 1.5 0.013 0.020 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_98.5-321.5 05/07/2012 420 238.5 0.5 0.010 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_124.0-395.0 03/08/2012 300 245.0 15.0 5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_116.0-392.6 17/07/2012 420 290.0 6.0 5-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_102.5-345.5 17/07/2012 920 240.0 38.0 4-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_128.0-396.5 01/08/2012 420 247.0 20.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 240' Sand

BH_150.3-368.5 14/09/2012 400 370.5 7.0 0.021 0.150 365.5 20.5 0.104 2.124 370' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_143.0-349.0 04/09/2012 420 354.0 20.0 0.017 0.340 346.0 38.5 0.029 1.132 370' Sand

BH_144.5-351.0 22/08/2012 420 363.0 16.0 0.037 0.589 361.5 18 0.052 0.932 370' Sand

BH_143.0-350.0 30/05/2012 400 358.5 11.5 0.026 0.297 356.5 14.5 0.064 0.932 370' Sand

BH_142.5-349.0 07/08/2012 420 352.5 9.0 0.022 0.194 352.5 17 0.053 0.896 370' Sand

BH_151.5-358.0 30/08/2012 420 372.0 13.5 0.021 0.270 369.5 23 0.037 0.853 370' Sand

BH_149.5-364.0 21/08/2012 420 371.0 5.5 0.035 0.191 370.5 5.5 0.137 0.753 370' Sand

BH_155.0-382.0 19/09/2012 420 381.5 9.5 0.014 0.133 377.5 16.5 0.044 0.728 370' Sand

BH_144.0-351.0 26/06/2012 420 361.5 5.5 0.018 0.099 359.5 20.5 0.035 0.717 370' Sand

BH_142.5-349.0 07/08/2012 420 376.5 6.0 0.035 0.209 370.0 22.5 0.030 0.678 370' Sand

BH_144.0-360.0 10/07/2012 420 370.0 5.0 0.028 0.139 371.0 4.5 0.147 0.663 370' Sand

BH_132.0-393.0 23/07/2012 420 372.0 8.5 0.024 0.203 370.0 9.5 0.051 0.484 370' Sand

BH_143.5-351.0 03/07/2012 420 358.0 3.0 0.015 0.045 357.0 10.5 0.045 0.473 370' Sand

BH_143.0-360.0 06/06/2012 400 372.0 3.5 0.025 0.088 369.0 11.5 0.040 0.460 370' Sand

BH_144.0-356.0 09/07/2012 420 380.0 5.5 0.039 0.213 381.0 4 0.111 0.445 370' Sand

BH_143.5-351.0 03/07/2012 420 370.0 6.5 0.023 0.149 369.5 7 0.064 0.445 370' Sand

BH_143.8-362.0 20/07/2012 420 376.0 12.5 0.028 0.348 377.0 11.5 0.037 0.420 370' Sand

BH_136.0-346.0 13/06/2012 420 348.0 4.0 0.016 0.066 345.5 7 0.058 0.409 370' Sand

BH_142.0-352.0 14/06/2012 420 366.5 13.0 0.022 0.292 364.0 12.5 0.032 0.400 370' Sand

BH_154.5-382.0 24/09/2012 400 383.0 8.5 0.026 0.220 380.5 9.5 0.040 0.379 370' Sand

BH_152.0-357.0 17/08/2012 420 382.0 4.5 0.020 0.090 379.0 10.5 0.036 0.374 370' Sand

BH_151.0-360.0 23/08/2012 420 370.5 8.5 0.018 0.155 370.0 9 0.041 0.368 370' Sand

BH_149.5-370.0 16/08/2012 640 373.5 7.5 0.018 0.135 373.0 5.5 0.067 0.368 370' Sand

BH_148.0-377.5 13/08/2012 660 360.5 5.0 0.023 0.113 360.5 8.5 0.042 0.354 370' Sand

BH_143.0-356.0 04/06/2012 420 382.0 2.0 0.015 0.030 379.0 12.5 0.028 0.347 370' Sand

BH_134.0-396.0 03/07/2012 420 367.0 4.5 0.024 0.106 363.0 8.5 0.040 0.338 370' Sand

BH_142.0-366.0 16/07/2012 620 380.5 5.5 0.025 0.138 379.0 6 0.049 0.297 370' Sand

BH_143.5-360.0 04/07/2012 420 372.0 2.0 0.015 0.030 371.0 6 0.042 0.253 370' Sand

BH_143.0-352.0 06/08/2012 420 370.5 4.0 0.020 0.078 368.5 5.5 0.045 0.246 370' Sand

BH_145.0-354.0 02/07/2012 420 375.5 4.0 0.015 0.059 375.5 6.5 0.034 0.224 370' Sand

BH_143.5-349.0 03/08/2012 420 356.5 3.5 0.018 0.064 355.0 5.5 0.037 0.203 370' Sand

BH_146.0-354.0 19/07/2012 420 368.5 5.0 0.025 0.126 368.0 5 0.037 0.184 370' Sand

BH_164.0-388.0 25/09/2012 420 390.0 5.0 0.019 0.096 388.5 6 0.025 0.150 370' Sand

BH_143.5-370.0 23/07/2012 640 369.5 1.5 0.011 0.016 368.5 6 0.023 0.140 370' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_132.0-392.0 13/07/2012 620 364.5 1.5 0.012 0.018 361.0 5 0.026 0.131 370' Sand

BH_146.0-352.0 01/08/2012 420 375.0 4.0 0.016 0.066 375.5 5 0.023 0.129 370' Sand

BH_121.0-392.0 05/07/2012 420 372.5 3.5 0.013 0.044 371.5 7.5 0.016 0.119 370' Sand

BH_145.0-358.0 19/07/2012 420 368.5 1.5 0.011 0.016 366.5 5 0.020 0.101 370' Sand

BH_150.0-362.0 08/08/2012 420 364.0 8.5 0.017 0.143 363.5 3 0.025 0.075 370' Sand

BH_144.5-360.0 17/07/2012 420 367.0 5.5 0.014 0.078 369.0 2.5 0.026 0.065 370' Sand

BH_152.5-377.5 28/09/2012 420 372.5 2.5 0.013 0.033 372.0 2 0.026 0.053 370' Sand

BH_141.5-349.0 12/07/2012 620 353.0 9.0 0.019 0.174 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_141.5-349.0 12/07/2012 620 370.0 6.5 0.023 0.147 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_142.5-356.0 06/06/2012 420 360.0 4.5 0.028 0.127 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_143.5-350.0 11/06/2012 420 362.0 7.0 0.018 0.123 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_136.0-346.5 14/06/2012 420 351.5 3.0 0.018 0.055 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_140.5-398.0 26/07/2012 420 377.5 3.5 0.015 0.053 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_149.0-366.0 29/08/2012 420 372.5 2.5 0.016 0.040 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_138.5-400.0 16/07/2012 600 374.5 3.0 0.013 0.040 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_134.5-395.0 25/07/2012 420 367.5 2.0 0.019 0.038 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_149.5-366.0 24/08/2012 420 368.0 2.0 0.017 0.034 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_164.0-386.0 13/09/2012 420 386.0 2.5 0.014 0.034 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_156.0-386.0 21/09/2012 400 388.0 2.0 0.016 0.032 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_152.0-358.0 09/08/2012 420 388.5 2.0 0.015 0.030 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_142.5-360.0 29/06/2012 400 369.5 2.0 0.014 0.027 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_151.5-367.5 28/09/2012 420 372.5 2.0 0.013 0.025 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_140.5-367.0 09/07/2012 620 376.5 2.0 0.012 0.024 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_139.0-362.0 13/06/2012 420 365.5 1.5 0.013 0.020 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_152.0-374.0 06/09/2012 660 374.0 1.5 0.013 0.020 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_139.5-362.0 28/06/2012 420 360.5 1.0 0.011 0.011 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_134.5-396.0 12/07/2012 620 365.0 1.0 0.011 0.011 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_144.0-350.0 24/05/2012 520 377.5 1.0 0.011 0.011 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_140.0-362.0 19/06/2012 420 363.0 1.0 0.010 0.010 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_72.5-289.0 06/06/2012 420 326.5 0.5 0.010 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_164.0-390.0 06/09/2012 660 389.0 0.5 0.010 0.005 ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_131.5-395.5 25/05/2012 860 368.0 5.0 8X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_120.0-388.0 24/07/2012 420 370.0 10.0 7X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand



HOLE DRILL DATE TD TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT TOP THICKNESS (ft) GRADE GT HORIZON

BH_72.0-289.0 01/06/2012 420 323.0 8.0 6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_134.0-394.0 27/07/2012 420 360.0 26.0 6-7X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_145.5-366.0 30/07/2012 660 360.0 11.0 5-7X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_141.0-362.0 12/07/2012 420 363.0 40.0 5-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_135.0-394.5 01/08/2012 420 360.0 25.0 4-6X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_73.0-289.0 25/05/2012 820 310.0 20.0 4-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_122.5-388.0 17/07/2012 620 365.0 15.0 4-5X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 370' Sand

BH_140.5-400.0 24/07/2012 640 127.0 1.5 0.014 0.021 ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_199.5-355.0 24/07/2012 920 140.0 80.0 3-X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_151.5-369.0 20/09/2012 420 125.0 80.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_156.5-338.0 24/08/2012 420 146.0 40.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_164.5-338.0 23/08/2012 420 150.0 50.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_168.0-370.0 19/07/2012 920 155.0 30.0 2-3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_194.0-290.0 13/09/2012 360 155.0 60.0 2-3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_196.0-290.0 27/08/2012 460 156.0 60.0 2-3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Upper Goliad

BH_40.0-384.3 18/06/2012 820 645.0 4.0 3X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Lower Goliad

BH_232.0-256.5 07/08/2012 920 880.0 30.0 2X BG ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ Lower Goliad

BH_165.0-256.5 20/06/2012 820 ─ ─ BARREN ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

BH_235.0-320.5 29/06/2012 820 ─ ─ BARREN ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

BH_72.5-353.0 28/06/2012 920 ─ ─ BARREN ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

BH_92.5-347.0 25/06/2012 420 ─ ─ BARREN ─ ─ ─ ─ ─


